obliged to procure the execution of a share pledge contract in favour of the Company from shareholders
in Geocentr of not less than 51 per cent. of the total of number of voting shares of Geocentr. The
agreement is governed by English Law. As at 4 January 2005, Geocentr had drawn down approximately
US$115,000 from the facility.

Yours faithfully

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP
Chartered Accountants

59

PART VIII

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Company following the Acquisition, admission
to AIM and Placing (together, the “Transaction”) has been prepared for illustrative purposes only to provide
information about the impact of the Transaction on the Company and because of its nature may not give a true
reflection of the financial position of the Company. It has been prepared on the basis that the Transaction was
undertaken as at 31 October 2004 and on the basis set out in the notes:

Adjustments
1111111111111111

Kaldora
Aurum Mining Group Pro forma

as at as at Impact Net net assets
31 October 30 September of the Placing of the

2004 2004 Acquisition proceeds Enlarged
(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4) Group

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Fixed assets
Intangible assets - 5 3,141 - 3,146
Tangible assets 11 1 - - 12

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

11 6 3,141 - 3,158
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Current assets
Debtors 112 1 - - 113
Cash at bank and in hand 1,272 8 (359) 525 1,446

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

1,384 9 (359) 525 1,559
Creditors: amounts falling due

within one year (46) (22) - - (68)
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Net current assets/(liabilities) 1,338 (13) (359) 525 1,491
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Total assets less current liabilities 1,349 (7) 2,782 525 4,649
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Net assets/(liabilities) 1,349 (7) 2,782 525 4,649
3333 3333 3333 3333 3333

Notes:

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the following basis:

1. The net assets of the Company at 31 October 2004 have been extracted from the Accountants’ Report set
out in Part VII of this document.

Adjustments:

2. The net assets of Kaldora Group have been extracted from the Accountants’ Report set out in Part VI of this
document. The financial information in the Accountants’ Report is denominated in $ and for the purposes
of this pro forma statement has been converted to Pounds Sterling using an exchange rate of £1:$1.90.

60

[…]

From the date of incorporation to 31 March 2005, the first financial year of the Company, the estimated
aggregate remuneration of the Directors and, from Admission, the Proposed Director including pension
contributions and benefits in kind payable by any member of the Enlarged Group under the arrangements
in force at the date of this document is £60,000.

6. Substantial Shareholders and transactions in shares

6.1 As at 12 January 2005 (being the latest practicable date prior to the date of this document) the Company
had been notified of, or was otherwise aware of the following person(s) who were, directly or indirectly,
interested in 3 per cent. or more of the existing share capital of the Company and as they will be following
Admission and/or who will be immediately following Admission directly or indirectly interested in 3 per
cent. or more of the Enlarged Share Capital of the Company.

No of
Ordinary

Shares
following

issue of Maximum
Number of of Deferred holding

per cent. Ordinary per cent. of Consideration of further
Number of of existing Shares Enlarged Shares enlarged

Ordinary share following Share and exercise share
Shares capital Admission Capital of options capital %

D Bryans
1

2,250,000 27.5 2,370,000 24.9 2,870,000 21.3
N Robertson

2
2,250,000 27.5 2,250,000 23.7 2,250,000 16.7

S Finlay 250,000 3.1 250,000 2.6 500,000 3.7
J Webster 25,000 0 .3 145,000

3
1.5 1,645,000 12.2

O Kim
4

- - 360,000 3.8 1,860,000 13.8
H Kanabar 175,000 2.1 175,000 1.8 425,000 3.1

1. The 2.25 million existing Ordinary Shares are held by Talyn International Limited, a company controlled by Mr Bryans. The
additional 120,000 Ordinary Shares that Mr Bryans will be interested in following Admission (together with any Deferred
Consideration Shares issued) will be held by Jake Consultants Limited, a company also controlled by Mr Bryans.

2. These shares are held by Brookspey Limited, a company controlled by Mr Robertson.

3. 120,000 of these shares (together with any Deferred Consideration Shares issued) will be held by Clayhill Investments Corp., a
company controlled by Mr Webster.